Position

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Other Positions Held State Department

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Subdivision

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Total Wages

$254,525

$253,080

$252,361

$251,934

$249,013

$248,810

$247,624

$247,624

$247,624

$247,041

$246,940

$245,785

$245,128

$245,068

$244,789

$244,724

$244,432

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$8,365

$16,194

$20,917

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$1,806

$1,806

$1,806

$2,977

$2,977

$7,874

$1,062

$2,499

$8,365

$8,365

$12,876



Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

$244,105

$244,105

$244,059

$243,941

$243,404

$243,284

$243,242

$243,242

$243,191

$243,166

$242,088

$241,908

$241,877

$241,876

$241,876

$241,876

$241,876

$241,876

$8,365

$8,365

$8,505

$16,194

$8,365

$16,070

$16,194

$16,194

$16,573

$15,899

$7,741

$20,824

$20,917

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194



Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

$241,673

$241,673

$241,673

$241,673

$241,673

$241,673

$241,604

$241,517

$241,517

$241,066

$240,855

$240,427

$240,427

$240,427

$240,427

$240,427

$240,357

$240,339

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$20,917

$8,826

$8,826

$18,844

$15,258

$20,917

$20,917

$20,917

$20,917

$20,917

$16,070

$16,194



Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

$240,290

$240,199

$240,100

$239,898

$239,716

$239,476

$239,322

$239,232

$239,217

$239,176

$239,176

$239,176

$239,176

$239,176

$239,115

$239,014

$238,973

$238,119

$12,280

$20,917

$20,917

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,573

$15,640

$16,070

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,070

$16,070

$16,194

$20,917



Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

$237,198

$237,007

$237,007

$236,804

$236,804

$236,804

$236,804

$236,804

$236,804

$236,804

$236,584

$236,584

$236,301

$235,977

$235,304

$235,132

$235,119

$234,296

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$20,917

$20,917

$20,917

$8,365

$16,194

$16,194

$15,258

$20,130



Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Justice, Court of Appeal

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

Judges' Retire System
Member

$234,145

$234,145

$234,145

$234,128

$234,104

$234,104

$234,104

$234,097

$232,758

$231,745

$231,070

$226,225

$204,019

$179,321

$159,437

$148,358

$150

$16,070

$16,070

$16,070

$20,824

$16,194

$16,194

$16,194

$20,917

$20,824

$20,917

$20,917

$20,824

$6,971

$12,146

$10,796

$9,447

$0



