Position	Other Positions Held	State Department	Subdivision	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$254,525	\$8,365
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$253,080	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$252,361	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$251,934	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$249,013	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$248,810	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$247,624	\$1,806
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$247,624	\$1,806
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$247,624	\$1,806
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$247,041	\$2,977
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$246,940	\$2,977
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$245,785	\$7,874
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$245,128	\$1,062
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$245,068	\$2,499
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$244,789	\$8,365
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$244,724	\$8,365
Justice, Court of Appeal		Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$244,432	\$12,876

Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$244,105	\$8,365
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$244,105	\$8,365
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$244,059	\$8,505
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$243,941	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$243,404	\$8,365
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$243,284	\$16,070
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$243,242	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$243,242	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$243,191	\$16,573
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$243,166	\$15,899
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$242,088	\$7,741
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,908	\$20,824
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,877	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,876	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,876	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,876	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,876	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,876	\$16,194

Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,673	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,673	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,673	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,673	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,673	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,673	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,604	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,517	\$8,826
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,517	\$8,826
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$241,066	\$18,844
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,855	\$15,258
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,427	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,427	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,427	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,427	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,427	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,357	\$16,070
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,339	\$16,194

Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,290	\$12,280
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,199	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$240,100	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,898	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,716	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,476	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,322	\$16,573
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,232	\$15,640
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,217	\$16,070
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,176	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,176	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,176	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,176	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,176	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,115	\$16,070
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$239,014	\$16,070
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$238,973	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$238,119	\$20,917

Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$237,198	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$237,007	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$237,007	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$236,804	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$236,804	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$236,804	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$236,804	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$236,804	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$236,804	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$236,804	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$236,584	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$236,584	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$236,301	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$235,977	\$8,365
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$235,304	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$235,132	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$235,119	\$15,258
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$234,296	\$20,130

Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$234,145	\$16,070
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$234,145	\$16,070
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$234,145	\$16,070
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$234,128	\$20,824
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$234,104	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$234,104	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$234,104	\$16,194
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$234,097	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$232,758	\$20,824
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$231,745	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$231,070	\$20,917
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$226,225	\$20,824
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$204,019	\$6,971
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$179,321	\$12,146
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$159,437	\$10,796
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$148,358	\$9,447
Justice, Court of Appeal	Courts of Appeal, California	Judges' Retire System Member	\$150	\$0